TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Occidental Chemical Corporation		06/28/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gabriel Performance Products, LLC	
Street Address:	412 North 4th Street, Suite 100	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	531542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pcardenas@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Dimitrijevs

Address Line 1: 2100 Bank One Center 600 Superior Ave E.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14652-00053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Dimitrijevs

Total Attachments: 5

source=occgab1.tif

source=occgab2.tif

source=occgab3.tif

source=occgab4.tif

source=occgab5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Occidental Chemical Corporation, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 5005 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75244-6119 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the Trademarks") identified on Schedule A hereto, and is the owner of registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks identified on said Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Gabriel Performance Products, LLC, a company, having a place of business at 412 North 4th Street, Suite 100, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for said Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, presented or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this ____ day of ______, 2001.

ASSIGNOR

By: Notario

Name: J.R. Havert

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

The forego applications therefore, 2001	or by the Assignor to th	Marks and the registrations thereof and registration e Assignee is hereby accepted as of the day of		
		ASSIGNEE By: Name: Ken Reynaud Title: President/Director-Manager		
STATE OF)	SS.		
COUNTY OF)			
On, 2001, before me personally appeared, // personally known to me OR // proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
		Notary Public		

The foregoing assignment of said applications therefor by the Assignor to the, 2001.	Marks and the registrations thereof and registration e Assignee is hereby accepted as of the day or
	ASSIGNEE
	By: Name: Ken Reynaud Title: President/Director-Manager
STATE OF CARIFORNIA)	SS.
COUNTY OF LOSAUGELES	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me	by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	Notary Public
•	MARINA SCOTT Commission # 1152664 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 23, 2001

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK C

COUNTRY REG. NO.

REG. DATE

FLUOROLUBE

United States

531542

10OC1950

A-1

SCHEDULE A

Foreign Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FLUOROLUBE	Australia	B374662	23AP1982
FLUOROLUBE	Benelux	381604	29AP1982
FLUOROLUBE	Brazil	810878801	14FE1984
FLUOROLUBE	Canada	049807	28AP1954
FLUOROLUBE	Chile	367729	25AP1991
FLUOROLUBE	China P.R.	246332	15MR1986
FLUOROLUBE	Finland	120048	06Л_1992
FLUOROLUBE	France	1205992	04ЈЕ1992
FLUOROLUBE	Great Britain	B1171974	22MR1982
FLUOROLUBE	India	540775	28NO1990
FLUOROLUBE	Ireland	141336	30DE1992
FLUOROLUBE	Israel	78255	05ЛL1994
FLUOROLUBE	Italy	489190	25MY1982
FLUOROLUBE	Mexico	322883	11JE1982
FLUOROLUBE	New Zealand	206507	26NO1990
FLUOROLUBE	Norway	156796	03ЈЕ1993
FLUOROLUBE	Spain	1604342	05DE1991

A-2